
	
   SUBJECTS GRADE LEVELS PHONE EMAIL CONTACT 
All all grades 954.644.9172 russell.ader@browardschools.com 

	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
Berard, Robin 

All, specializes in writing 
including middle school and 
high school essays and 
college entrance essays 

	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
6th-12th grades 

	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
954-290-2093 

	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
robin.berard@browardschools.com 

	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
Bleicher, Michelle 

Math all grades through 
Algebra; Study & 
organizational skills, soc 
studies 

	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
all grades 

	
  

	
  
	
  
954.341.7177 or 
954.234.0728 

	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
michelle.bleicher@browardschools.com 

	
  

	
  
	
  
Bleicher, Richard 

Math all grades through 
Algebra; Study & 
organizational skills 

	
  

	
  
	
  
all grades 

	
  
954..341.7177 or 
954.234.0627 

	
  

	
  
	
  
richard.bleicher@browardschools.com 

	
  
Bromberg, Judy 

	
  
Mathematics 

all subjects through 
Algebra 

954.753.7450 or 
954.649.1036 

	
  
judy.bromberg@browardschools.com 

	
  
Campbell, Lisa 

Math, Study & 
Organizational skills 

	
  
1st-12th grades 

	
  
754.322.4800 x 3011 

	
  
lisa.campbell@browardschools.com 

	
  
Crisan, Colleen 

Writing,Reading,LA,Study 
Skills, Homework Help 

	
  
6th - 12th grades 

	
  
754.322.4800 x3014 

	
  
colleen.crisan@browardschools.com. 

Azzarelli, Dawn 6-12 english, College 
Professor, SAT Prep, 
writing 

Writing	
  and	
  grammar	
  
 

954-254-7705 dawn.azzraelli@browardschools.c
om 

	
  
Fiebrandt, Joan 

Reading, Study Skills, 
Homework 

	
  
6th-8th grades 

954.695.5222c, 
954.255.6310 h 

	
  
joan.fiebrandt@browardschools.com 

	
  
Garafola, Rachael 

Science, Soc St, Study 
Skills, Homework Help 

	
  
6th-8th grades 

	
  
754.322.4800 x 3026 

	
  
rachael.garafola@browardschools.com 

	
  
Gettenberg, Michael 

	
  
Science and Math 

	
  
6-7-8-9th grades 

	
  
561-886-7576 

michael.gettenberg@browardschools.co 
m 

	
  
Giorgione, Suzanne 

Mathematics-All grade 
levels through Algebra 

	
  
6th - 12 grades 

	
  
954-648-4965 

	
  
suzanne.giorgione@browardschools.com 

Golzbein, Sharon Spanish K- Adult 754.322.4800 X 3047 sharon.golzbein@browardschools.com 
	
  
Hall,Carlyle 

Mathematics, Average, 
Advanced, & Gem 6th - 7th 

	
  
6-8th grades 

754.322.4800 x 3016 
or email 

	
  
carlyle.hall@browardschools.com 

NAME SUBJECTS GRADE LEVELS PHONE NUMBERS EMAIL CONTACT 
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NAME 
Ader, Russel 

	
  
	
  
	
  



	
  

	
  
	
  

	
  
	
  
Hill, Lynne 

Reading, Study Skills, all 
6th grades subjects (no 
Math) 

	
  

	
  
	
  
K-12 

	
  

	
  
	
  
954-818-1454. 

	
  

	
  
	
  
lynne.m.hill@browardschools.com 

	
  

	
  
	
  
Jones, Carol 

Writing,Grammar 
Language Arts, English 

	
  

	
  
	
  
K - 12 grades 

954-254-1842 
4-9pm	
  

	
  

	
  
	
  
carol.n.jones@browardschools.com 

	
  

	
  
	
  
Jarocki, Veronica 

Lang Arts, Reading, Writing, 
Homework Help & Study 
Skills 

	
  

	
  
	
  
6th-8th grades 

	
  
954-255-3153, 
954 614 0894 

	
  

	
  
	
  
veronica.jarocki@browardschools.com 

	
  

	
  
	
  
Keil, Patricia 

	
  
Reading, Science, Language 
Arts, Social Studies 

	
  

	
  
	
  
K - 8th grades 

	
  

	
  
	
  
754.322.4800 x 3037 

	
  
Patricia.McCormack- 
Keil@Browardschools.com 

	
  
Lang,Katie 

Writing, Reading, Language 
Arts, Homework Help 

	
  
6th-12th grades 

	
    
 
 
Jeannine.lenhart@browardschools.com 
 
Eric.cheng@browardschools.com 
 
 
laurie.mallis@browardschools.com 

	
  
Lenhart, Jeannie 

Mathematics, ALL including 
Algebra and Geometry 

	
  
6th - 12th grades 

954-682-6029 or 
954-753-8015. 

	
  
Cheng, Eric 

elementary math, middle 
school math, Algebra I 
Geometry, Pre-
Calculus, and most of 
Calculus. 

and II, Geometry, Pre-
Calculus,, Calculus.	
  

	
  
 

	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
Mallis, Laurie 

Math 6th to Pre-Algebra, All 
6th grade Subjects & Study 
Skills/Organization 

	
  
	
  
	
  
6-8th grades	
  
 

	
  
	
  
	
  
954.632.7250	
  
 

	
  

	
  
Matteis,	
  Michelle	
  
 

Language Arts 	
  

6-­‐8th	
  grades	
  
	
  
 

	
  

954-­‐579-­‐5586	
  
	
  
 

	
  

Michelle.matteis@browardschools.com	
  
	
  
 

	
  

	
  
	
  
Mudrauskas, Adeliny 

Math-Alg I, Alg II, 
Geometry, Trig, Pre- 
Calculus, Calculus 

	
  

	
  
	
  
6th - 12th grades 

	
  

	
  
	
  
954.336.0563 

adeliny.mudrauskas@browardschools.com	
  

Ortiz, Ivette Spanish Levels 1-3 954.322.4800 ivetteortiz@browardschools.com 
	
  

	
  
	
  
 

 	
  

	
  
	
  
 

	
  

	
  
	
  
 

	
  

	
  
 

    	
  
	
  

	
  
Tatoute   Alice 

	
  
 Reading 

	
  

	
  
	
  
K-12 grades 

	
  

	
  
954-822-0958  	
  
 

	
  

	
  
alice. b.tatoute@ broward schools.com	
  
 



	
  

	
  
     
	
  
 

 	
  
 

	
  
 

	
  
 

	
  
	
   	
   	
  

	
  


